A.P.N.:

002-073-04

File No:

152-2267994 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$Exempt 375.090.9

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Panaca Homes, LLC P. O. Box 263 Caliente, NV 89008 FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF &

2005 JUN 26 PM 3 46

LESLIE BOUCHER

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tyler Jay Heaton and Robin B. Heaton, husband and wife, and Daniel T. Bushey and Debra M. Bushey, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Panaca Homes, LLC a Nevada Limited-Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT (128) IN SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF PANACA, AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF ON FILE IN BOOK A, OF PLATS, PAGE 101 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/26/2006

Tyles On Heat	( Adm BH At
/ler/Jay Heaton	Robin B. Heaton
21/2	Dobra M. Busher
aniel T. Bushey	Debra M. Bushey
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ Heaton and Robin B. Heaton.	3 May 200 Co by Tyler
elisha Bakin	SINCIA PAKED
Notary Public (My commission expires: 11-9-2008)	ELISHA BAKER Notary Public State of Nevado No. 04-92808-11 My appt. axp. Nov. 9, 2008
STATE OF NEVADA )	The state of the s
COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 17th May 2006 by	
Daniel T. Bushey and Debra M. Bushey.	ELISHA BAKER
elisher Dallin	Notery Public State of Interest
Notary Public (My commission expires: 11-9-2008)	No. 04-928008 My appit. exp. Nov. 9, 2008
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that co	ortain Crant Rargain Sale Dood dated An

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \	
a)_	002-073-04	\ \	
b)_		\ \	
c)_ d)_		\ \	
^	+	4121770	
2.	Type of Property  Vacant Land  b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	1
a)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Z\8 Page: Z88-Z89	Λ
c)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: Joyo 71, 7006	13
e)	, <u> </u>		
g)		Notes: Supporting documents	3H C
i) -	X Other Mobile & Land	OI IT G.	79
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$n/a	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (\$	}
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$n/a	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$n/a	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	ion: 9	
	b. Explain reason for exemption: from all owner		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
375	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, .060 and NRS 375.110, that the information		
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do		
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties agree that disallowance of any	
	med exemption, or other determination of addi 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.		
	er shall be joi <del>ntly</del> and severally liable fo <u>r a</u> ny add		
	nature: I folia Dan Fratra	Capacity: Xrantar	
-	nature: 101-11-15	Capacity: Frantee	_
•	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	-
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
	Tyler Jay Heaton & Robin B.	P	
	Heaton Daniel T. Bushey & Debra M.		
Prin	It Name: Bushey	Print Name: Panaca Homes, LLC	
Add	Iress: P.O. Box 263	Address: P.O. Box 263	_
City	r: Caliente	City: Caliente	_
Stat		State: NV Zip: 89008	_
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		-
_	First American Title Company of		
Prin	t Name: Nevada	File Number: 152-2267994 MJ/M.	<u> </u>
Add	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, lress P.O. Box 151048		
	: Ely	State: NV Zip: 89315	
•	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		_